
2012 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-12   Conf: 10-6   Home: 16-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (257), Opp (247)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Hallett (6), Buchanan (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-59), Hallett (17-
21), Nolan (9-9), Bichler (7-12), Dieckmann (7-9), Buchanan (6-8)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Kosinski, Jen .446 40-40 121 44 54 8 2 9 37 93 .769 16 2 13 1 .511 2 4 11-12 46 92 6 .958
19 Hallett, Amy .368 41-41 117 37 43 13 1 11 33 91 .778 13 1 11 2 .425 3 7 3-3 172 16 2 .989
17 Buchanan, Haley .356 41-41 104 14 37 8 1 3 27 56 .538 21 6 11 0 .481 2 6 1-2 56 5 1 .984
7 Paris, Holly .352 41-41 125 24 44 7 0 3 28 60 .480 10 0 13 0 .400 0 7 1-1 32 56 6 .936
12 MacBeth, Rachel .309 41-41 136 27 42 11 1 1 8 58 .426 5 5 10 0 .354 1 6 0-0 52 3 4 .932
4 Allen, Cymone .303 41-41 119 25 36 5 2 0 4 45 .378 11 0 11 0 .362 0 14 11-12 47 5 2 .963
16 Hendrickson, Kate .292 31-29 72 6 21 3 0 0 8 24 .333 6 1 13 0 .354 0 2 2-2 24 1 1 .962
8 Story, Jamie .252 41-41 103 17 26 6 0 2 21 38 .369 13 2 15 0 .347 0 3 1-1 117 54 9 .950
33 Dieckmann, Emily .236 36-34 72 3 17 0 0 1 9 20 .278 7 0 8 4 .304 0 3 1-1 127 32 3 .981
21 Ridge, Jennifer .500 16-0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Landahl, Megan .250 5-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
32 Towery, Alison .179 22-17 28 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .214 2 0 7 0 .233 0 2 0-0 108 4 2 .982
6 Szyska, Samantha .143 28-9 28 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .143 1 0 5 0 .172 0 3 1-2 8 0 1 .889
25 Krumwiede, Lauren .111 20-6 27 5 3 0 0 0 4 3 .111 4 0 5 0 .219 1 1 1-1 16 7 2 .920
11 Anderson, Gwen .000 7-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 7 1 .938
28 28 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Williams, Rebecca .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 41-41 1065 216 334 62 7 30 184 500 .469 110 18 124 7 .384 9 58 33-38 824 333 44 .963
Opponents .265 41-41 1076 122 285 47 5 24 113 414 .385 60 15 217 0 .312 4 40 25-32 782 342 60 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Dieckmann, Emily 1.89 11-6 19 16 8 3-1 0 100.0 92 35 27 33 83 16 2 7 .242 3 7 0 0 12
5 Bichler, Emily 2.35 9-4 24 17 8 3-1 2 98.1 94 44 33 21 93 18 1 7 .248 9 6 0 2 15
1 Nolan, Kahla 3.67 9-2 21 8 3 0-0 2 76.1 99 43 40 6 41 13 2 10 .312 0 2 0 2 13
Totals 2.55 29-12 64 41 19 7 4 274.2 285 122 100 60 217 47 5 24 .265 12 15 0 4 40
Opponents 4.35 12-29 59 41 26 4 1 260.2 334 216 162 110 124 62 7 30 .314 36 18 1 9 58



2012 DePauw University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 5, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Nolan, Kahla 25 6 19 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ridge, Jennifer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hallett, Amy 190 172 16 2 .989 0 17 4 .810 6 1
17 Buchanan, Haley 62 56 5 1 .984 0 6 2 .750 3 0
32 Towery, Alison 114 108 4 2 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dieckmann, Emily 162 127 32 3 .981 3 7 2 .778 0 0
4 Allen, Cymone 54 47 5 2 .963 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hendrickson, Kate 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Kosinski, Jen 144 46 92 6 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Story, Jamie 180 117 54 9 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bichler, Emily 33 2 29 2 .939 0 7 5 .583 0 0
11 Anderson, Gwen 16 8 7 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Paris, Holly 94 32 56 6 .936 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 MacBeth, Rachel 59 52 3 4 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Krumwiede, Lauren 25 16 7 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Szyska, Samantha 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Landahl, Megan 7 2 3 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 28 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Williams, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1201 824 333 44 .963 8 46 13 .780 9 1
Opponents 1184 782 342 60 .949 26 64 10 .865 14 0


